
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Dockets UE-240004, UG-240005, UE-230810 (consolidated) 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served Commission Staff’s Response to Puget 

Sound Energy, Joint Environmental Advocates, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, 

The Energy Project, and Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc.’s Petitions for Reconsideration upon the 

persons and entities listed below by electronic mail. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 13th day of February, 2025. 

 

/s/ Jeanne Roth 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

PO Box 40128 

Olympia, WA  98504-0128 

Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

Puget Sound Energy C 

Sheree S. Carson 

Perkins Coie, LLP 

10885 N.E. Fourth St., Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 

scarson@perkinscoie.com 

pjanderson@perkinscoie.com 

jon.piliaris@pse.com 

dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com 

psedrs@perkinscoie.com 
 

Public Counsel C 

Tad O’Neill 

Assistant Attorney General 

Public Counsel Section 

Office of Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

Tad.Oneill@atg.wa.gov 

Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 

jessica.johanson-kubin@atg.wa.gov 

Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov  

brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

Jeanmarie.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov 

Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.go 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

Walmart, Inc. C 

Justina A. Caviglia 

50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 750 

Reno, NV  89501 

jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 

Eric.Austin@walmart.com 

rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com 
 
AWEC C 
Katherine Nathe 
Corinne O. Olson 
Sommer Moser 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
coo@dvclaw.com  
sjm@dvclaw.com 
lance@westernecon.com   
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  
kmn@dvclaw.com  
 
Microsoft C 
Tyler C. Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
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Nucor Steel C 

Damon E. Xenopoulos 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street,  

N.W. STE 800 West 

Washington, DC 20007 

dex@smxblaw.com 

jrb@smxblaw.com 

lwb@smxblaw.com 

scm@smxblaw.com NC 

 

The Energy Project C 

Yochanan Zakai 

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 

396 Hayes Street 

San Francisco, California 94102 

yzakai@smwlaw.com 

sgoldman@smwlaw.com 

breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

 

Fred Meyer C 

Kurt J. Boehm 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

425 Walnut Street, Suite 2400 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 

kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

jbieber@energystrat.com C 

 

JEA NC 

Jan Hasselman 

Earthjustice 

810 Third Ave STE 610 

Seattle, WA 98104 

jhasselman@earthjustice.org HC 

ngravotta@earthjustice.org 

dbrechtel@earthjustice.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FEA C 

Rita M. Liotta 

Associate Counsel 

Department of the Navy 

One Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161 

San Francisco, CA 94130 

rita.m.liotta.civ@us.navy.mil C 

khojasteh.r.davoodi.civ@us.navy.mil 

andrew.campos3.civ@us.navy.mil 

larry.r.allen5.civ@us.navy.mil 

mbrubaker@consultbai.com 

aaljabir@consultbai.com 

 

NWEC 

Front and Centered 

Sierra Club 

Jan Hasselman 

810 Third Ave, Suite 610 

Seattle, WA 98104 

jhasselman@earthjustice.org 

nico@frontandcentered.org 

jim.dennison@sierraclub.org 

lauren@nwenergy.org 

 

Nucor Steel 

Damon E. Xenopoulos 

Shaun C. Mohler 

Laura W. Baker 

Joseph R. Briscar 

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW Ste 800W 

Washington, DC 2007 

dex@smxblaw.com 

scm@smxblaw.com 

lwb@smxblaw.com 

jrb@smxblaw.com  
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